900269908 10/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nikki Sedacca Enterprises, Inc.		10/16/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anne-Dale Jeweller, LLC
Street Address:	12 St Ann Dr
City:	Mandeville
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70471
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3527474	JEWELRY FOR A CAUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: glatham@iplawconsulting.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory D. Latham
Address Line 1: 201 St. Charles Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70170

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory D. Latham
Signature:	/Greg Latham/
Date:	10/24/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=TrademarkAssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentExecuted#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0596

IOP \$40.00 3527474

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of this _____ day

of October, 2013, between Nikki Sedacca Enterprises, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Florida corporation

and Anne-Dale Jeweller, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Louisiana limited liability company.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants

contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment

Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,527,474 for the mark

JEWELRY FOR A CAUSE ("Trademark"). Effective upon execution of the Settlement

Agreement and Assignor's receipt of payment pursuant to that Agreement, Assignor hereby

assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and any and

all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, including all rights therein provided

by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue for past, present and future

infringement.

2. No Warranties

Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Trademark.

3. Further Assistance

Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all

documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the

Trademark, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0597 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the parties hereto, have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above by their duly authorized officers.

Dated:	Ву:	Anne Dale Anne-Dale Jeweller, LLC
Dated:	Ву:	Nikki Sedacca Nikki Sedacca Enterprises, Inc.

IN WITNISS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above by their duly authorized officers.

Dated: <u>10-/6-/3</u>	By: Anne Dale Anne Dale Jeweller, LLC
Dated:	By Nikky Sedacca Nijaki Sedacca Enterprises, Inc.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/24/2013

REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0599